AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:14:10
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   INTEREST RATE RISK EXPOSURE REPORT   PAGE:  01
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * INTEREST RATE SENSITIVITY OF NET PORTFOLIO VALUE (NPV) *

   Net Portfolio Value   NPV as % of PV of Assets
   Change
   in Rates   $ Amount   $ Change  % Change   NPV Ratio   Change
   --------   --------   --------  --------   ----------   ----------

   +400 bp   -   -15,941   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   +300 bp   8,593   -7,348   -46 %   5.61 %   -412 bp

   +200 bp   11,266   -4,675   -29 %   7.18 %   -255 bp

   +100 bp   13,811   -2,130   -13 %   8.60 %   -113 bp

   0 bp   15,941   9.73 %

   -100 bp   17,344   1,403   +9 %   10.42 %   +69 bp

   -200 bp   17,928   1,987   +12 %   10.64 %   +91 bp

   -300 bp   18,665   2,725   +17 %   10.93 %   +120 bp

   -400 bp   -   -15,941   -100 %   0.00 %   0 bp

   06/30/1999
   ----------

   * RISK MEASURES: 200 BP RATE SHOCK *

   Pre-Shock NPV Ratio: NPV as % of PV of Assets .....   9.73 %

   Post-Shock NPV Ratio .....   7.18 %

   Sensitivity Measure: Decline in NPV Ratio .....   255 bp

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:14:10
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:02
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

MORTGAGE LOANS & SECURITIES

 Fixed-Rate Single-Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   30-Yr Mortgage Loans .....   -   17,441   17,160   16,835   16,327   15,652   14,921   14,191   -
   30-Yr Mortgage Securities ...   -   9,819   9,639   9,406   9,036   8,580   8,109   7,658   -
   15-Year Mortgages & MBS .....   -   19,099   18,814   18,476   17,976   17,365   16,723   16,090   -
   Balloon Mortgages & MBS .....   -   8,060   7,933   7,790   7,584   7,324   7,044   6,766   -

 Adjustable-Rate Single Family
 First-Mortgage Loans & MBS:
   Current Market Index ARMs:
   6 Mo or Less Reset Freq....   -   1,341   1,334   1,330   1,325   1,316   1,302   1,280   -
   7 Mo to 2 Yrs Reset Freq ..   -   14,391   14,280   14,184   14,078   13,921   13,678   13,353   -
   2+ to 5 Yrs Reset Freq ....   -   9,535   9,375   9,195   8,969   8,693   8,387   8,065   -
   Lagging Market Index ARMs:
   1 Mo Reset Freq.....   -   1,112   1,104   1,096   1,087   1,078   1,066   1,051   -
   2 Mo to 5 Yrs Reset Freq...   -   2,993   2,948   2,904   2,857   2,802   2,736   2,661   -

 Multifamily & Nonresidential
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate, Balloon ....   -   2,801   2,751   2,704   2,657   2,612   2,568   2,525   -
   Adjustable-Rate, Fully-Amort.   -   3,115   3,075   3,036   2,999   2,963   2,927   2,892   -
   Fixed-Rate,  Balloon .....   -   5,554   5,296   5,054   4,827   4,613   4,412   4,223   -
   Fixed-Rate, Fully-Amortizing   -   3,865   3,699   3,544   3,400   3,265   3,139   3,021   -

 Construction & Land Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   1,182   1,179   1,176   1,173   1,170   1,167   1,164   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   654   628   604   581   560   540   521   -

 Second Mtg Loans & Securities:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,617   2,610   2,603   2,596   2,589   2,583   2,577   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   4,677   4,572   4,472   4,377   4,286   4,198   4,114   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Mortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Mtg Loans .   -   412   393   376   360   346   332   319   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   539   539   539   539   539   539   539   -
   Advances for Taxes/Insurance   -   54   54   54   54   54   54   54   -
   Float on Escrows on Owned Mtg   -   40   61   94   136   175   210   240   -
   Less: Value of Servicing on Mtgs
   Serviced by Others ...   -   5   6   7   8   10   10   10   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Mortgage Loans & Securities   -   109,295   107,440   105,465   102,929   99,894   96,625   93,292   -

AREA:  NORTHEAST REGION   OFFICE OF THRIFT SUPERVISION   DATE:10/12/1999
TYPE:  ALL REPORTING CMR   RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION   TIME:11:14:10
FIRMS REPORTING:   214   EDIT:10/12/1999
CYCLE: JUN 1999   PRESENT VALUE ESTIMATES BY INTEREST RATE SCENARIO   PAGE:03
   (Balances in $Mil)

   * Change in Interest Rates *

   * ASSETS (Cont.) *   -400 bp   -300 bp   -200 bp   -100 bp  No Change   +100 bp   +200 bp   +300 bp   +400 bp
--------------------------------   ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------  ---------

NONMORTGAGE LOANS

 Commercial Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   2,711   2,707   2,702   2,699   2,695   2,692   2,689   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   2,351   2,266   2,185   2,109   2,036   1,967   1,902   -

 Consumer Loans:
   Adjustable-Rate .....   -   643   642   641   640   639   638   638   -
   Fixed-Rate .....   -   5,806   5,706   5,610   5,517   5,426   5,339   5,255   -

 Other Assets Related to
 Nonmortgage Loans & Securities:
   Net Nonperforming Nonmtg Lns   -   -156   -153   -151   -148   -146   -144   -142   -
   Accrued Interest Receivable .   -   108   108   108   108   108   108   108   -
   _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________  _________

   *Nonmortgage Loans .....   -   11,462   11,275   11,095   10,924   10,759   10,601   10,449   -

CASH, DEPOSITS, & SECURITIES

 Cash, Non-Int-Earning Deposits,
   Overnight Fed Funds & Repos .   -   3,642   3,642   3,642   3,642   3,642   3,642   3,642   -